



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Advocate.**

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Narang and Mr. Ajay Gauri and Mrs. Anupama C. Narang, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

10.01.2024

%

CM APPL. 45772/2023

List on the date already fixed i.e., 15th May, 2024 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments, not exceeding five pages, before the next date of hearing.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

rk/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any