



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gurbaksh Singh and Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocates**

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Anupama C Naran, Advocate along with Workmen-Sh. Joshy Geoge**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.03.2024

CM APPL. 14138/2024 (Early hearing)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. This Court does not find any cogent reasons to allow the instant application.
3. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 6748/2023

List on 15th May, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 6, 2024

gs/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)