



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. Daleep Singh and Mr. Arjun Dhamija, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

CM APPL. 55600/2024 [Delay in filing Reply]

1. This is an Application filed by the Respondents seeking condonation of delay of 7 days in filing Reply to CM APPL. 37141/2024.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned. The Reply be taken on record.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 37141/2024 [Stay]

4. This is an Application filed by the Petitioner seeking stay of the operation of warrants of attachment issued by the learned Trial Court.
5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he wishes to file a Rejoinder.
6. Let Rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.



7. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 04.12.2024.
8. In the meantime, the parties shall complete pleadings in the matter and all pending Applications.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any