



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023, CM APPL. 43178/2024, 43180/2024, 53005/2024, 70803/2024, 29144/2024, 45772/2023, 37141/2024 & 26396/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Tandon, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**10.02.2025**

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 02.07.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2025/tp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*