



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Advocate.
versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Tandon, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 9669/2025 (for condonation of delay of 200 days in filing),
CM APPL. 9671/2025 (for condonation of delay of 180 days in filing),
CM APPL. 9670/2025 & CM APPL. 9667/2025 (under Order XXII
Rule 4 read with 151 and under Order I Rule 10 CPC), CM APPL.
9672/2025 (for appointment Guardian ad litem), CM APPL. 9673/2025
(for release of amount) & CM APPL. 9668/2025 (for directions)

1. All these applications pertain to substitution of two respondents, who have passed away. Learned counsel for petitioner appearing on advance intimation accepts notice. Copies of these applications be supplied to counsel for petitioner within three days. Replies be filed within four weeks.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. , 02.07.2025.
3. Interim order dated 31.07.2024 (*which could not be continued in past two three dates because the matter did not reach*) shall continue till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025