



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**
M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Gurbaksh Singh and Mr.Arjun
Dhamija, Advocates

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Anupama Narang, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52455/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent no.49)

Notice.

Counsel for the petitioner accepts notice and seeks some time to take instructions and file reply, if required. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 25, 2025/sk