



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate**

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anupama Narang, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. SURINDER JEET SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52455/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent no.49)

Reply to the application has not been filed by the petitioner. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 04.11.2025.

W.P.(C) 6748/2023

Amended memo of parties has not been filed in terms of order dated 02.07.2025.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/sk