



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**

M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUEPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate**

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms. Anupama C. Narang, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. ARUN KUMAR, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52455/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent no.49)

Reply to the application has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

W.P.(C) 6748/2023

Amended memo of parties has not been filed in terms of order dated 19.09.2025. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.

List on 09.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/sk