



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6748/2023**
M/S MOETS BAR-B-QUE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh, Advocate

versus

SH. KAMLAPATI AND 83 ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Tandon with Ms. Neha
Astha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

CM APPL. 52455/2025

Since, this application is already disposed of, the Registry is directed to not show this application in the cause list.

W.P.(C) 6748/2023 & CM APPL. 26396/2023, CM APPL. 45772/2023,
CM APPL. 29144/2024, CM APPL. 37141/2024, CM APPL. 43178/2024
CM APPL. 43180/2024, CM APPL. 53005/2024, CM APPL. 70803/2024,
CM APPL. 9667/2025, CM APPL. 9668/2025, CM APPL. 9669/2025
CM APPL. 9672/2025, CM APPL. 9673/2025

1. It is stated that mediation proceedings are going on between the parties.

2. At joint request, renotify on 13.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

sn